
Notice of Foreclosure Sale 


August 11,2016 


Real Estate Deed ofTrust ("Deed ofTrust"): 

Dated: January 6, 2012 

Grantor: Christopher J. William., and Margaret A. Williams, Husband and 
wife 

Trustee: 	 Stephen Doerr 

Lender: 	 James Polk Stone Community Bank, a New Mexieo Banking 
Association 

Recorded in: 	 2012-0868 of the real property records of Gaines County , Texas 

Secures: 	 Promissory Note (,'Note") in the original principal amount of 
$500,000.00, dated January 6, 2012, executed by I-Cap 
Manufacturing, LLC, a Texas limited Hability company_ 
Christopher 1. Williams and Margaret A. Williams ("Borrower") 
and payable to the order of Lender, as renewed and extended, but 
not extinguished by a continual series of notes, cuJminating in that 
eertain promissory note dated January 30. 2013 in the original 
principal sum of $500,000.00 payable to Lender and executed by l 
Cap Manufacturing, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, as 
renewed and extended, but not extinguished by a continual series 
of notes, culminating in that eertain promissory note dated 
February 11,2014 in the original principal sum ofS500,450.90 
payable to Lender and executed bY J-Cap Manufacturing, LLC, a 
Texas limited liability company> as renewed and extended, but not 
extinguished by a continuai series of notes, culminating in that 
certain promissory note dated March 2, 2015 in the original 
principal sum of5449,161.22 payable to Lender and executed by J
Cap Manumcturingl LLC, a Texas limited liabiltty company 

Property: 	 The real property, improvements, and personal property described 
in and mortgaged in the Deed of Trust. as amended and modified 
including the real property described in the attached Exhibit A, and 
aU rights and appurtenances thereto. 

Modifications: 

Modification ofDecd of Trust from Borrower to Lender dated January 30, 2013, 
recorded on February 	19~ 2013 at 2013-0733 of the records of Gaines County, 
Texas, Modification of Deed of Trust from Borrower 10 Lender dated February 

lOOJ454451 

http:of5449,161.22
http:ofS500,450.90
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00


11,2014, recorded on March 4, 2014 at 2014-1134 of the records of Gaines 
County, Texas and Modification of Deed of Trust from Borrower to Lender dated 
Mareh 2, 2015, recorded on Mareh 6, 20]5 at 2015-1439 of the reoords of Gaines 
County, Texas 

Substitute Trustee: Scotty A. Holloman 

Substitute Trustee's 
Address: P. O. Box 2508, Hobbs, New Mexieo 88241 

Foreelosure Sale: 

Date: Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

Time: The sale of the Property will be held between the hours oflO:OO 
A.M. and 4:00 P.M. local time; the earliest time at which the 
Foreclosure Sale wHl begin is 11:00 am. 

Place: IN TIIE AREA BOUNDED BY THE WEST BY THE WEST 
EDGE OF THE WEST PORCH OF THE COURTHOUSE AND 
ON THE EAST BY THE MIDDLE LANDING OF THE INSIDE 
STAIRS LEADING INTO THE COURTHOUSE FROM TIlE 
WEST DOOR OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS, PCRSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE 
TEXAS PROPERTY CODE. 

Terms of Sale: The Foreclosure Sale wiH be conducted as a public auction and the 
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except tbet 
Lender's bid may be by credit against the jndebtedness secured by 
the lien of the Deed ofTrust. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the ~ote and in the performanee of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust Because of that default, Lender, the owner and holder ofthe 
Note) has requested Substitute Trustee to sen the Property, 

The Deed ofTrust may encumber both real and personal property_ Formal notice is 
hereby given of Lender's election to proeced against and sen both the real property and any 
personal property described in the Deed cfTrust in accordance with Lender's rights and 
remedies under the Deed of Trust and section 9,604(a) ofthe Texas Business and Commerce 
Code. 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Placc for the Foreclosure 
Sale described above, Substitute Tru!:>iee wiH sell the Property in accordance with the Terms of 
Sale described above, the Deed of Trusl, and applicable Texas law_ 

If Lender passes the Foreclosure Sale, notice of the date or any rescheduled foreclosure 
sale will be reposted and rcfiled in accordance with the posting and filing reqUirements ofthe 



Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Code. 

The Foreclosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the 
Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Foreclosure Sale will 
necessarily be made subject to all prior matters ofrecord affecting the Property, if any, to the 
extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed of Trust 
For the avoidance of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale will not cover any part of the Property that has 
been released of pub lie reeord from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed of Trusl by 
Lender. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to 
detennine the nature and extent of such matters, ifany. 

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," 
without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties (if any) provided for 
under the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation 
of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Substitute Trustee reserves 
the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such 
further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held 
by Substitute Trustee. 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forees of the United States. 
If you are or your spouse is sen'ing on aetive military duty, ineluding active military duty 
as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a 
member of a resen'e component of the armed forces of the United States. please send 
written notice of the active duty military sen'iee to the sender of this notice immediately. 

STATEOFNEWMEXICO) 
)SS. 

COUNTY OF LEA ) 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August Jl, 2016, by Scotty A 
Holloman. 

No 
My Commission Expires: :3 ~}~ lq 

OFFICIAL SI!AL 
CHERYL DUDLEY 

'. ..•. NOTARY PUBUC-STATEOF NEW aElICO
• 

Uyconvnlalon expires,..·___ 

(00345445) 



6egblltng ~t (he Northwett torner 01 i'I tr!ct con>leyei;l to Per'tli3fl Tr!twr salas, I"t~ by de~ recorded 

at V(lIJme 39S,Pa&e 411, Or;etl Raconis, G")Mi CO\.Inr;, Texu, fOI the Nor1hea~t (Or,'er 01 !'li. l~act: 


TH~NC£ We$l!'t.'y ,,1011& the S'Mherly right otwa~ 01 JS Higbw"Y &2 I dI5t~n(~ of US' 10 a poir1t tor me 

Nortllw>;:$t ".mer of this Irbet; 

THENcrSo1..therly, p.!1'iI!:ej to lhe WI!!i.t line of l.1(I ?ermlart TraClOr Sale.. Irk. tra;::t tOlhe South 

boundary line of Seclion 482 for" 1M! Southwest(Or~rollhi$ tr~;:I; 


THENCE Ea~1 along the SOJ!h boundarv ::or to {!"It Soulhwe~tco(ller 01 f'e("T)ian tract fur the $otitl!Cll:st 

comet of Ihis Had; 

TH~NC£ North along the We!! line of !Md ?ermiai'l Irat: to Iht pll~e efbegiMil'lg. Jl'ld con:4'ni<)ij; 2 

~q~n, m<,,)f'(t c: le~5; 


SAY: arc eXCEPT Atl oil, gl'!' fn:J o{herminerJllt 

IRA.a..& A 13.0l J(•• iract of I~r.d 10~lted in the 50ulhw.!$: par! of Section 482, S,od G, C CS.D. & 
ItG. RG. R.R. Co. Survey, Gain!!! COUllty, Tuu, bei~! til...! <,:(rtah tract of land dep;ribed I~aeed rtom 
Te.tll!.f(ew Me~!ro Po!atoes..ll'It. to Ya.Ta.Hay lnve~tmenH. !nc. dated February 3, 1953 and recorded il'l 
Vol. 491, P~ge 281, PelOt! i\ecorcs orGaiflu CoYnty, Tuas, an~ bein~ mor.e parti<;;I)larjy dfscribe<:! as 
{OUOW1: 

SEGINNI"4G,;'It ... faUfold "pike found il'l pavM Counly Road No. 335 lt :rft Seuthwcll comer of laid 
Section 4Bl for tile 5cuthwts! cotMtOf this t1'ilC1; 

hENCE North, ~io!l!l t;'e W.nt ijlle of said Sect1c1l 482. a ifutl'lTlCf of 263,8 feel 10 a tOO ~pi~p n~i\ ~ound 
'II said palled County Road at the SOllthwe~t cernar of thai cen~ln] ,]5 acre triH::t described 1, deed 
from Fr'td $, Barrett jr., (t \J)( to Hoyce €. Messer, el ux, dale(jJ"l'Ie 3, 1971 a~d re~ordea In Vol. 33S, 
Pag~ 657, O()ed Reco"d, of GaineS COI.Io!:y, TelJu, rot the mo:;; W.;stl,riy"Northwest corpe' ofthi, tract; 

iHENCE 5.85iJ7'E., at 40.14 fee: ~H a y," Iron rod (o;md iP th" East right·of·WAy line c J ulid p~~ed 
Coutl'V Road ),10. 33S, Ir. all NO.14 fee! to a W iron rod wiVI Ctlo) marked ~RPIS 1690" $et ~t the 
Srn./fhe1lst corne r or sa lid Messer 2. 7$ ~(rt !latt am:! /or 1 (orner of thi~ !ract; 

THENCE Norti" .S>"JO.OO 'ee! to ~~" irC_1 rod fou'ld In l~e Southerly right-o'·way l1~fI orus" H!f:hwJ"( ~2 & 
180 al th~ ,'*>rrt,eatt corner of .$aid Messer 1.15 .cr~ lf~:;,: 

THE"'CE S. as"Q7'~., along ~jd SOutherly figh\·oh'llY ~ne, 77.116 feet to 11 W' iton rod w~th c~p mi.lro.ed 
"1U'\5169J" Stl't fOf Ii :or~~ of thi.'> trACl; 

THENCE SA'S3·W., .;;on:;nuing along ~aid H'ghwli' righl-o(-wlylH1(>, 15C.0 fetl \0 3 W iroll rod WIth 
cap l'I'Iai:~d ~Ri'l5 1&90" lei for a romerof lhb tract; 

THE!'lCE S eSWE.. COlljnuing .!ItO-'ll': 10ilid Highway riAN ~I·w ..;' 1i1l<J, 3:lJ; lee: 10 a ~~ Irol'l rod w~(fl cap 
mtttked PIli'1S lG9CR Ie! in HI" UBI Line of l'nt I:t;l"WI1'1lrJ(I d~~ctit:led in dtt'c ["Om ~red 5, fla'tett. JI • 

http:mi.lro.ed


el u to AV.k, !~(. dated OW.'Iber 20, 1971111'0 fe(Cr~ej In Vol t36. p~~ 391, Oi!~d 'Ircon:b or Galnel 
CO"''''11. Te,;u fot a come. Qf tl:'1 tfl<::t; 

mENtE SAJ'4S'30'T 34:'-91 teet to a W' in)f] rod wHhe", fl'Jlked "RPtS 1590" SO;l at the Soulhwe~t 
cOrl'!erol »kI AVJ. IraCl /1)1 a Cf!(l'!f:t oHhil tract; 

THENCE Sa;'WE., "long 1M $ouln linc (')f saId A.V.I. lrli:t 3'1(1 31e-Ig the Sou!h rne chha! tertain t~t 
dncr!bed In d~ed trom Teu!i"~ew MClIiCQ POlatOIi'~, Inc. te Cendil Chemical Corp. dated September 12, 
197$ and ttcorded in Vol. 370, Palie 9CW, Deed RetCrds ofG~lnH CClunty, Texas, a di~t:I~ce ofSJ2.% 
feel to a l{~ g~lvanTled IrOrllllpe round ~t the SOllthem c()tnet of uid Condll tract for it corner orlhi$ 
trlct; 

TIHNC£ N.3·02'SO~E. S03./) fli'et to a ~~ :'on rod with UP rna'ked ~RPLS 15;0" 5et in said Highway r'Rm
ol·way lill.. al the NortheJll cnnwr c! ~J1d Condit tra't,lor a (orfletofthis tnct; 

THeNCE $,8S'07'{ • a:on8 j.jIid Hifjfv.,,·.y riShhll-way rine, 48!U feet to a K" ;Ion fod with cao marted 
~R)15169!Y" !~t fer tte Northmnt corner of that certain:( &<:re Ifact 0' 1~:'Id cescrlbed ~1 deed frem free 
S, Barrett,Jr., et u. to;er'1' th.mtnp di.ltedJ3nui.!"'1' lB, 1982 ~l"Id retorded in Vol. 4JO, Page 590, Deed 
Records or Gaines COUl'lty, Te~as, and for thl! Northeast corner of this If!!:l; 

THPKE 5,::I"03'10"E. 647.9 feet to .. n~ iron rod wit~ cap 'fIJ(}:ed "RPLS 1590"' set in the South line of 
sa'd SectiOn 482 at the Southwesl CO''ie: lYsald Dunlap t'aet and (Or the Sou::'en: t::ltrero( thi~ tril(t: 

TH£NCE West. alorc ~a;d South line of Seerion 482, Jlll15M1 feet pass l W' l«;n rod wl!h cap m?ri:ed 
"RPlS 1690" set in gld Ea>t rlgh,-ol·way fine of plI'l£d (OU(l'f Road No. :ns, In;1:: BS6.!1':! feet to the 
P1..AC EOF BEGINNING_ 

SAV£ ANO EXCEPT a S.843 acre tract oeKfibed in deep '."om 'fa-T,,-Hay !nv~nmllnU, Inc. 10 GOld (hI, 
Int, dated Janual')' 10, 1997, recorded in Vol. 6:10, Page 791, Deed Recoros of Gaines County, THai and 
being l'I1C1re particlJl,HIy descnbed &$ follows: 

SEGJNKHG ~t J r<1ilroad ~plke 10IJnd i{1 Ihe I:e"!er,ine c~ Nort"'~\I~" Payee CCJfHy Rolld 335 as let by 
C. A. Tuebt,SlIrveYllf, ref Ihe SOl.lt~~t -.;orner of 3JIQ $ed«M 1182, ate! for the SOJtnweSl COlflei of this 
tnw; 

T>1(NCi.: Eu:, atcqg Ifle Scvth line er Hid ~ti:lr 481, al40.o leet PM' a y,~ h"Jr. "Od .... Ith cap rr..,rked 
~R?~ 169:.1" ::Nnd In lh!! fastedy right-of-way :;.-.e of ~aid Co~r:y qOaO, i'l ~,I 8.59,3$1 h!e-t 10,. y," Iron red 
wl\h (ap marked ~NEwroN SUfWti'ING" !~t for !h~ Southeast corner of t'lis tract; 

THENCE N.O"(l2'SO"(, 189.51 feet to.a 3/4 "gill,,~nile~ iron pipe foul"ld III the Sou\neut (()foer of ,hal 
eertah I'aet of jand .orl'.leyed byjen~ New M'!~i;o Po,~toe~, I~"" Ie COIIC:t Chemlc~, ly deed rettltdea 
11\ Vo!, 37!:!, Fage 504, Deed Rosord. 01 Gaioes C(».nty, Teoil.>, 31d for l1"le :nos! hnerly-NuttlWiiHt ctirner 
Df Ih:s tract: 

T}I!:NCE IH!S·07'OO"W., a: 131.!>S fef'l pus the S:H.(hwe~t comer af sa'd (ondit Cherrdu! :r~tl am; ttl" 
S()'J!hea~t ce-ner of lhi'H certllir lrael Of lard :ClM'yeO by 'red S. !I~rreu !o A,V, j • In;. by Dl!ed da:pd 
OGc~r 20, 137: and rllc()rded 11'1 Vo:. 335. Page J9:. Dr.ed Recordl 01 G311"le~ CO\l~IY, Ten!., in ~I! 



s)~ sa leF.! 10 a 1/2" 'ron rod with up marked ~RI'SH.:gO" ICLM at!tIe Southwest cotl'er 01 ~id A.V.I.. 
Ill(;. vuc" afld for a corner of lhlJ Vaft; 

THENCE Rl"Cl'21"E. J4!U4 lee! (fl a y,~ 'rfln roc wUtl Cilp rnil'~ed -'NE""l-:-ON SliRVE'l'ING" tet 
pr.,ilmrlly flat a corner or wid A.V.I., Inc. vacl,. and 'Of 3 carner 01 thil tfilltt; 

THfNCE N . ./j'S3'OO"'E., parallel to a dr ..ina!ie <:I\",o')<,*1 of 1.IS Hlf,hwilly 61 and !80, a !:Iimlnee of 100.00 
feet to a IfJ~ ,ron rod with cap marked ~NEwrON 5URVEYINGR Ie! po'e"loutly:.1 the Northwest ,orner 
of ~jd A.V.! ,In" trlet, ~nd lor ~ corner of i~i$ Ira't; 

1'l--iENc€ 5.&5'07'00"(' 185.00 lael <0 a:.li' iron rod with '"P marked "NrwroN SultVE"t\NG" let 
p,~lou,tv In the Wen line of SiIIld COl1dil Chem!ca, trJet f::), ~he Northeast comer of said A.V.I., Inc., 
:ratt, and for a corner of this tr~ct; 

TH('-;C( North 50..00 fF.el to a W' kcn rod With cap m~rMd ~NEWTtJN SURVEYING" let previo.usly in fhe 
Sau:therly rjght·af.wlyline !Val 44, Page 11. Deed i'ie(crd.s 0/ Gitil"le~ Ccunty, Tex35) of said U,S, 
Hi!!hway 62 and 180 for ttte Nonhwut corrlf!r of ufd Co.ndit Chemkal tract, and for (tie most Nanherii'" 
Narthea~t co.rner 0./ tMrl tract; 

TH~~CE N.8S·0roo~w" ~lon8 the Southerly rlghl-a/.way line o.f said Highway, 192.1<l feet to. a 1'/1" 
ifo.n rorJ (ound ~t the Nonl1ea5t ,arnef 01 ~aid dr~lnage thanne-l, for ~ I;o.rner of 111.5 tra.;!; 

ltiENC€ S,4'S,3'OO~W, 150,00 feet to. a }i" iro.n rod rO\lnd at the 50u!1"ie~st tamer of nld drainage 
channtl, (o.r a eOffler o.f t.'ll5 tract; 

TH~.'llCf N.8S·07'00"W. 30.00 feet to li X" irot. (od /t;Jod at :he sa\!th~5t (amer¢f said drainage 
(.h~nM\ (o.r a (orr:erlJt thl~ tract: 

THENCE ."I.4'53'((Y'E. :5:>.00 feet IlJ W irlJn rcd Mune! 3t :re No..-:llw,m tOtIWt of ~aid dr.!inage tNr.1el. 
10f, terrer of tills tr3::t; 

TH~"'CE N.8S"Ol'OO"W.. oontL111ing amra tald SC\.itrerty highway riilhHll·w~~ ine. 71.65 fee~ ttl ~ :...• 
1f<l<1 rod !oo,.,d at L"Ie North"..$( cornef of !hat Cfrt.llin Ir3(: 01 land tOO'dyeci t.¥ l'ti'd S. Bartett ~o. Royce 
t MeS5erby Oeed retofdec inllol 135, Page 651, Oeed lIeoords ¢/ G1l'i,.,es C¢(H"lt'i, TeJ<as, ar"j fer tile 
mC1t NorthetlH'icrtl!wltst (Qrnef of this tract; 

THiSC!: South 500.00 feet \0.11 >i" iron rod .,..ith ,ap It!atked "IU'S169oT (cuM at t/'e Sautreau cornual 
Jaid Me5Ji1lt (fact, a,d lo.r a torner of Ihls Ir,}CI; 

M"'lI"n,tNW;lI",ms 
,~ 


